Competition Rules - RENTAL COMPETITION EQUITANA 2025

Article 1: Organization of the Competition

The company THEAULT Deutschland GmbH, organizer of the competition, is holding a draw from Thursday, March 6 to Wednesday, March 12, 2025 to designate one winner who will receive a three-month rental of a PROTEO. The included mileage is 9000 km (3000km / month). The company's headquarters is located at Lebacher Straße 4 66113 Saarbrücken - GERMANY.

Article 2: Participation Conditions

This competition is open to any individual residing in mainland Sweden, except for employees of THEAULT Deutschland GmbH and their immediate family members.

Article 3: Participation Procedure

To participate, simply fill out a form available in the competition news section on the website <u>www.theault.com</u> or directly on THEAULT booth at Equitana in Essen. Participation is free and limited to one entry per person.

Article 4: Draw and Winner Selection

The winner will be selected by a random draw from all valid entries received. The draw will take place on Monday, March 17.

Article 5: Winner Notification

The winner will be contacted by phone at the number provided during participation. They must respond within 48 hours to arrange the collection of their prize. If no response is received within this timeframe, the prize may be awarded to another participant.

Article 6: Prize Description

The winner will receive a three-month rental of a PROTEO. The included mileage is 9000 km, i.e. The vehicle will be delivered at the home of the winner. The rental will be free of charge through the Renteo platform, according to the applicable rental terms and conditions.

Article 7: Liability

THEAULT Deutschland GmbH shall not be held responsible in the event of the winner not receiving the call regarding prize collection. No exchange or replacement of the prize can be made in any way.

Article 8: Acceptance of the Rules

Participation in this competition implies full and unconditional acceptance of these rules. Any fraud or attempted fraud will result in the immediate disqualification of the participant.

Article 9: Governing Law and Disputes

These rules are subject to German law. In the event of a dispute, the competent courts will be those of the organizer's headquarters.

Article 10: Personal Data

By participating in this competition and providing your contact details, you agree to be contacted by THEAULT Deutschland GmbH and to receive Theault newsletters. You may unsubscribe at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link in each email. In accordance with applicable laws, you have the right to access, rectify, and delete your personal data. To exercise these rights, please contact the following email address: communication@theault.com.

THEAULT Deutschland GmbH reserves the right to modify or cancel the competition at any time without notice.